			Docket Number:	PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP
			Docket Number:	2001-0264A
	26/02	04-		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
3	12602	RE III		
	( '			6
TO: The Commiss	ioner for Patents: Please record	102	054119	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(les).	====×
⊠ New	•	⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	33
<ul><li>Resubmission(Non-Recordation)</li><li>Document ID#</li></ul>		License		7
		_	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	☐ Other:	
☐ Corrective □			U.S. Government (For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	10/10/10
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret I		t File (10 7017
Convoying Pr	arty/ion)			
Conveying Pa			Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Johnston, James Dav	'1a		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				03/01/2002
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Kuo, Shyh-Shiaw			MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				02/28/2002
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)	assignment and the			assignment and the
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Americas			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10013-2412			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3)	United States of America		representative is attached. (Designation	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from
Domantia Day		Adduses		Assignment.)
	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			······································	
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	
/12/2002 LINELLER	00000063 012745 10107017			
FC:581	40.00 EH			
		1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

4			Γ	Docket Nu		619B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP 1-0264A	
		Page 2	1		U.S. De	epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT	
		CORRESPONDENC	ADDRI	ESS			
Customer Nu	mber or Bar Code Label	Customer Number - 26652			or 🛭 Correspondence address below		
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky	The second secon					
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 41	10				2400 Mark	
CITY	Middletown	STAT	E New	Jersey	ZIP CODE	07748-4110	
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri	ca		·	FAX	732-368-6932	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6 including any attachments  Application Number(s)							
	Patent Application Number or the P	` '	TER ROTE				
Patent Applicati			nt Numbe		re same propert	Y).	
If this document is being filed with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Enter PCT ap	peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned.						
Number of I	Properties						
	Enter the total number of	of properties involved	# 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: 01-2745							
		Authorization to	harge ac	ditional fees:	⊠ Yes [	☐ No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  NAME  Thomas M. Isaacson							
TELEPHONE	410-257,5485						
SIGNATURE	Hwm M. Bra				DATE	3/26/02	
C.O.W. (TOTAL	1 Juning					21-010-	
		CERTIFICATE OF	ΜΔΙΙ ΙΝΛ	<u> </u>			
Commissioner fo	at this correspondence is being deposi r Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	ited with the United States Pe			ail in an envelop	e addressed to:	
Type or Printed Name							
Signature			Date			***************************************	

SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

 PTO-1619C	MODIFIED	BY	AT&T	CORP.

Docket Number: 2001-0264A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

-				
Conveying P		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached	
	Conveying Parties		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Quackenbush, Schuyler Reynier		MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)			03/01/2002	
			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Turin, William		MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)			02/28/2002	
Name (line 1)			Execution Date	
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY	
Receiving Pa	ırtv	Mark if additional pa	mes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)		mark ii additional fiai	☐ If document to be	
Name (line 2)			recorded is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 2)	States, an ap of a domestic		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code docum		document from Assignment.)	
		Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)	assig recei domi State of a crepre attace		assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code		document from Assignment.)	
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if addit	ional numbers are attached	
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p	property).	
Patent Application	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
Tatent Application	T Number(3)	r atent Number(3)	10/107017	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, James David Johnston of Morristown in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Shyh-Shiaw Kuo of Basking Ridge in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Schuyler Reynier Quackenbush of Westfield in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, and William Turin of East Brunswick in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

## System and Method of Retrieving a Watermark Within a Signal

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by each of the undersigned of even date herewith or
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number
$\boxtimes$ and based on our prior provisional application for a United States Patent filed on $\underline{06/04/2001}$ Application Number $\underline{60/295727}$
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

)

) ss.:

Date: (23/0//02

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Marris

On this 10 day of Mula, 100 before me personally came James David Johnston, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

James David Johnston

instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ACTION PUBLIC OF NEW JEESE

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

Shyh-shiaw Kuo

State of New Persey ) ss.:
County of Morris )

On this It day of <u>feliciary</u>, <u>JOS</u> before me personally came Shyh-Shiaw Kuo, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

HAVARIA AM (SA ARIGE) HONARY PUBLIC ON DEW BALAR TURNON SALIKU (ARICEN)

AT&T CORP.

Date: 2/201/20012

United States of America

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

Date: $\frac{3/1/2002}{}$	
United States of America	)
State of New Tersey	) ss.:
County of Union	)
,	

On this  $1^{52}$  day of 1000, 1000 before me personally came Schuyler Reynier Quackenbush, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

MAUREEN KANE-SARA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 2004

$W_{c}$	lucin Turin
William Turin	<u>/</u>
Date: 2/28/2002	
United States of America	)
State of New Lewis	) ss.:
State of New Jervey County of Jorrib	)
On this <u>a 8</u> day of <u>komany</u> , to me known to be the individual described in a acknowledged execution of the same.	before me personally came William Turin, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Notary Public
AT&T CORP.	ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2003
P.O. Box 4110	
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	

**RECORDED: 03/26/2002**